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Product Information

BASIC MuD TEST KIT
PORTA LAB™ MODEL 804

Basic Mud Test Kit
Order No. 207357

The Fann Basic Mud Test Kit is designed to
provide the basic drilling fluid testing
equipment required for field testing of water
based driling fluids according to API
Recommended Practice 13B-1. All testing
apparatus and reagents are contained in a
specially designed stainless steel case.

Specifications:
Dimensions 19.5 X 8.25 X 14.5 inches
Weight 36 pounds

Drilling Fluids

Basic Mud Kit includes the following components:

Description Part No.

4-Scale Mud Balance

Marsh Funnel Viscometer
Measuring Cup, 1000ml|
Filter Press API

Digital Stopwatch

Sand Content Screen

Sand Content Funnel

Sand Content Tube
Hardness Indicator Solution
Hardness Buffer Solution
Hardness Titration Solution,
40mg/L

Hardness Titration Solution,
400mg/L

Calcium Buffer Solution
Calver Indicator Powder
Potassium Chromate Indicator
Phenolphthalein Indicator
Solution

Sulfuric Acid

Methylene Orange Indicator
Solution

Silver Nitrate, .0282N, 80z
Silver Nitrate, .282N, 40z
Calcium Carbonate Powder
Distilled Water

pH Indicator Strips

Titration Dish

Pipette Serological, 1ml
Pipette Serological, 5ml
Pipette Serological, 10ml
Stirring Rod, Plastic
Thermometer, 50-350°F

206768
206884
206889
207503
206898
209661
209662
209663
209821
209822
209824

209828

209839
101440812
209850
209855

209863
209885

209910
209922
209940
209945
210427
205902
206026
206028
206029
206031
206038

Fann offers a complete line of instrumentation for testing all types of drilling fluids in accordance with API
Recommended Procedures
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