Product Information

BASIC MUD TEST KIT PORTA LAB™ MODEL 804



Basic Mud Test Kit

Order No. 207357

The Fann Basic Mud Test Kit is designed to provide the basic drilling fluid testing equipment required for field testing of water based drilling fluids according to **API Recommended Practice 13B-1.** All testing apparatus and reagents are contained in a specially designed stainless steel case.

Specifications:

Dimensions 19.5 X 8.25 X 14.5 inches

Weight 36 pounds

Basic Mud Kit includes the following components:

Description	Part No.
4-Scale Mud Balance	206768
Marsh Funnel Viscometer	206884
Measuring Cup, 1000ml	206889
Filter Press API	207503
Digital Stopwatch	206898
Sand Content Screen	209661
Sand Content Funnel	209662
Sand Content Tube	209663
Hardness Indicator Solution	209821
Hardness Buffer Solution	209822
Hardness Titration Solution,	209824
40mg/L	
Hardness Titration Solution,	209828
400mg/L	
Calcium Buffer Solution	209839
Calver Indicator Powder	101440812
Potassium Chromate Indicator	209850
Phenolphthalein Indicator	209855
Solution	
Sulfuric Acid	209863
Methylene Orange Indicator	209885
Solution	
Silver Nitrate, .0282N, 8oz	209910
Silver Nitrate, .282N, 4oz	209922
Calcium Carbonate Powder	209940
Distilled Water	209945
pH Indicator Strips	210427
Titration Dish	205902
Pipette Serological, 1ml	206026
Pipette Serological, 5ml	206028
Pipette Serological, 10ml	206029
Stirring Rod, Plastic	206031
Thermometer, 50-350°F	206038

Fann offers a complete line of instrumentation for testing **all types of drilling fluids** in accordance with **API**Recommended Procedures

Fann Instrument Company P O Box 4350 Houston, Texas USA 77210 Phone: 281-871-4482 Fax: 281-871-4358 Email: <u>Fannmail@fann.com</u>